MALE SENIOR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

MALE JUNIOR
1st
2nd

MALE 040
1st
2nd

MALE 045
1st
2nd

MALE O50
1st
2nd

MALE 055
1st
2nd

MALE 060
1st
2nd

MALE 065
1st
2nd

MALE 070
1st
2nd

WHEELCHAIR
1st

Name

Mick Clohisey
Brendan Hargreaves
Matthew Bidwell
Jason Broderick
Brian Furey

Gerry Carty

Joe Hastings
Pearse McCrann

Llyod Malcolm
David Grange

Tom Prendergast
Lawrence Kelly

Eddie Newman
Tommy Joe Whyte

Padraig Concannon
Frank Kinneen

Martin Kearney
Michael Harvey

Martin McEvilly

Caomhan O'Fatharta

Philip Cribbin
Brian Geraghty

Jerry Forde

Club

Raheny Shamrock AC
Dundrum South Dublin AC

Galway City Harriers
Craughwell AC

Rathfarnham WSAF
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers

Raheny Shamrock AC

Craughwell AC
Galway City Harriers

Mullingar Harriers
Tuam AC

Galway City Harriers
KIB North Clare

Galway City Harriers

Clare River Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Time

30:03
31:13
32:00
32:17
34:44
34:46

36:07
43:58

35:33
36:48

37:00
38:01

36:21
38:48

45:34
45:36

38:23
42:05

39:53
55:03

53:16
53:33

54:21



MALE TEAMS
1st
1st
1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

Matt Bidwell
Gerry Carty
Lloyd Malcolm
Rob Lennon

Jason Broderick
Damien Larkin
Paul Keane

Tom Prendergast

Gearoid Hynes
Lawrence Kelly
Niall Murphy

Martin Kearney

GCH1
GCH1
GCH1
GCH1

Craughwell
Craughwell
Craughwell
Craughwell

GCH 2
GCH 2
GCH 2
GCH 2

00:32:00
00:34:46
00:35:33
00:35:44

02:18:03

00:32:17
00:34:56
00:36:51
00:37:00

02:21:04

00:35:45
00:38:01
00:38:18
00:38:23



FEMALE SENIOR

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

FEMALE JUNIOR

1st
2nd

FEMALE 040
1st
2nd

FEMALE 045
1st
2nd

FEMALE 050
1st
2nd

FEMALE O55
1st
2nd

FEMALE 060
1st
2nd

FEMALE 065
1st
2nd

FEMALE 070
1st

Name

Marie Hyland

Jane Ann Healy
Laura Shaughnessy
Angela Buechler
Clare Rowe

Irene Gorman

Lorna Hannon
Ruth Keogh

Maggie Vahey
Carmel Coyne

Mary Connolly
Rena Deely

Carmel Brannigan
Barbara Bergin

Bernie Kelly
Geraldine McHugh

Adrienne Walsh
Judith Roche

Margaret Glavey
Angela McCluskey

Kathryn Reilly

Club

Crusaders AC
Athenry AC
Loughrea AC
Munich Colmcilles
Galway City Harriers
Crusaders AC

Predator TC
Galway TC

Galway Meet & Train
Craughwell AC

Galway City Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers
Loughrea AC

Mayo AC
Galway City Harriers

Time

36:36
36:58
38:02
39:45
39:46
40:15

54:40
55:54

43:36
43:55

47:43
47:56

45:25
45:32

50:50
1:00:02

57:08
58:12

45:28
1:08:40

1:14:38



FEMALE TEAMS
1st
1st
1st
1st

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

Clare Rowe

Esther O'Flaherty
Caoimhe Daniels
Imelda Gormally

Carmel Brannigan
Barbara Bergin
Margaret Sheridan
Maura Dunne

Jane Ann Healy
Mary Kealy

Siobhan Guinan
Bridget Murray

GCH1
GCH1
GCH1
GCH1

GCH 2
GCH 2
GCH 2
GCH 2

Athenry
Athenry
Athenry
Athenry

00:39:46
00:40:38
00:41:38
00:45:12

02:47:14

00:45:25
00:45:32
00:46:56
00:47:55

03:05:48

00:36:58
00:50:03
00:50:07
00:50:21

03:07:29



	Prize Winners

