MALE SENIOR	Name	Club	Time
1st	Mick Clohisey	Raheny Shamrock AC	30:03
2nd	Brendan Hargreaves	Dundrum South Dublin AC	31:13
3rd	Matthew Bidwell	Galway City Harriers	32:00
4th	Jason Broderick	Craughwell AC	32:17
5th	Brian Furey	Rathfarnham WSAF	34:44
6th	Gerry Carty	Galway City Harriers	34:46
MANE HINDOR			
MALE JUNIOR 1st	loo Hastings		36:07
	Joe Hastings Pearse McCrann		
2nd	Pearse McCraiiii		43:58
MALE O40			
1st	Llyod Malcolm	Galway City Harriers	35:33
2nd	David Grange	Raheny Shamrock AC	36:48
MALE 045			
1st	Tom Prendergast	Craughwell AC	37:00
2nd	Lawrence Kelly	Galway City Harriers	38:01
MALE O50			
1st	Eddie Newman	Mullingar Harriers	36:21
2nd	Tommy Joe Whyte	Tuam AC	38:48
2110	ronning foe write	ruaiii AC	30.40
MALE 055			
1st	Padraig Concannon		45:34
2nd	Frank Kinneen		45:36
MALE O60			
1st	Martin Kearney	Galway City Harriers	38:23
2nd	Michael Harvey	KIB North Clare	42:05
MALE O65			
1st	Martin McEvilly	Galway City Harriers	39:53
2nd	Caomhan O'Fatharta	daiway city Harriers	55:03
2110	Caomilan o racharta		33.03
MALE 070			
1st	Philip Cribbin	Clare River Harriers	53:16
2nd	Brian Geraghty	Galway City Harriers	53:33
WHEELCHAIR			
1st	Jerry Forde		54:21

MALE TEAMS			
1st	Matt Bidwell	GCH 1	00:32:00
1st	Gerry Carty	GCH 1	00:34:46
1st	Lloyd Malcolm	GCH 1	00:35:33
1st	Rob Lennon	GCH 1	00:35:44
			02:18:03
2nd	Jason Broderick	Craughwell	00:32:17
2nd	Damien Larkin	Craughwell	00:34:56
2nd	Paul Keane	Craughwell	00:36:51
2nd	Tom Prendergast	Craughwell	00:37:00
			02:21:04
3rd	Gearoid Hynes	GCH 2	00:35:45
3rd	Lawrence Kelly	GCH 2	00:38:01
3rd	Niall Murphy	GCH 2	00:38:18
3rd	Martin Kearney	GCH 2	00:38:23

02:30:27

FEMALE SENIOR 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Name Marie Hyland Jane Ann Healy Laura Shaughnessy Angela Buechler Clare Rowe Irene Gorman	Club Crusaders AC Athenry AC Loughrea AC Munich Colmcilles Galway City Harriers Crusaders AC	Time 36:36 36:58 38:02 39:45 39:46 40:15
FEMALE JUNIOR 1st 2nd	Lorna Hannon Ruth Keogh		54:40 55:54
FEMALE O40 1st 2nd	Maggie Vahey Carmel Coyne	Predator TC Galway TC	43:36 43:55
FEMALE 045 1st 2nd	Mary Connolly Rena Deely	Galway Meet & Train Craughwell AC	47:43 47:56
FEMALE O50 1st 2nd	Carmel Brannigan Barbara Bergin	Galway City Harriers Galway City Harriers	45:25 45:32
FEMALE 055 1st 2nd	Bernie Kelly Geraldine McHugh	Galway City Harriers Galway City Harriers	50:50 1:00:02
FEMALE O60 1st 2nd	Adrienne Walsh Judith Roche	Galway City Harriers Loughrea AC	57:08 58:12
FEMALE 065 1st 2nd	Margaret Glavey Angela McCluskey	Mayo AC Galway City Harriers	45:28 1:08:40
FEMALE 070 1st	Kathryn Reilly		1:14:38

## **FEMALE TEAMS**

1st	Clare Rowe	GCH 1	00:39:46
1st	Esther O'Flaherty	GCH 1	00:40:38
1st	Caoimhe Daniels	GCH 1	00:41:38
1st	Imelda Gormally	GCH 1	00:45:12
			02:47:14
2nd	Carmel Brannigan	GCH 2	00:45:25
2nd	Barbara Bergin	GCH 2	00:45:32
2nd	Margaret Sheridan	GCH 2	00:46:56
2nd	Maura Dunne	GCH 2	00:47:55
			03:05:48
3rd	Jane Ann Healy	Athenry	00:36:58
3rd	Mary Kealy	Athenry	00:50:03
3rd	Siobhan Guinan	Athenry	00:50:07
3rd	<b>Bridget Murray</b>	Athenry	00:50:21
			03:07:29